COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC BEECH GROVE WATER SYSTEM,)	
INC. UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS)	CASE NO.
REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND)	2022-00318
MONITORING)	

On May 15, 2023, Beech Grove Water System, Inc. (Beech Grove Water) filed a motion seeking an extension of time to file its response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information (Staff's First Request). The response was due on May 15, 2023. Beech Grove Water indicated it required an additional ten days to respond because there had been a misunderstanding regarding whether counsel for the utility or the utility was to file the response. On May 18, 2023, Beech Grove Water filed its response.

Having considered the motion, the Commission finds that Beech Grove Water's motion should be granted, and that its response to Staff's First Request for Information should be accepted as filed.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion for an extension of time is granted.
- 2. Beech Grove Water's response to Staff's First Request is accepted for filing.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

الكني M Comm



ATTEST:

Britwell

Executive Director

Case No. 2022-00318

*Beech Grove Water System, Inc. 445 State Route 56 North Calhoun, KY 42327

*Chad McHahon President Beech Grove Water System, Inc. 445 State Route 56 North Calhoun, KY 42327

*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

*J. Christopher Hopgood Dorsey, Gray, Norment & Hopgood 318 Second Street Henderson, KENTUCKY 42420